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DURHAM, NH - Granite Staters overwhelmingly reject a proposed plan by the Democratic National Committee to hold New Hampshire's

2024 Democratic presidential primary second, along with Nevada, and support New Hampshire's law requiring the state to hold the first
presidential primary. Granite Staters somewhat support early voting in New Hampshire elections, something the DNC's plan requires but
which is not currently allowed in New Hampshire.

"First in the Nation" New Hampshire Presidential Primary

New Hampshire has held the first presidential primary since 1920 and has a law which requires New Hampshire's Secretary of State to
schedule the primary one week before any similar contest. The Democratic National Committee has proposed changing the 2024
Democratic primary schedule to make South Carolina the first primary, followed a week later by New Hampshire and Nevada. Nearly
two-thirds (65%) of New Hampshire residents strongly (51%) or somewhat (14%) support New Hampshire’s first-in-the-nation law, only
5% somewhat (4%) or strongly (1%) oppose the law, and 29% are neutral. Overall support for New Hampshire's law (65%) has increased
since June (55%) and since July 2021 (46%). Seventy-three percent of Republicans, 59% of Democrats, and 55% of Independents support
the law. Since June, support for the law has increased by 14 percentage points among Republicans and by 13 points among Democrats.
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center.



Forty-three percent of New Hampshire residents say it is very important to them that New Hampshire hold the first presidential primary,
19% say it is somewhat important to them, 21% say it is not very important, 16% say it is not important at all, and less than 1% don't
know or are unsure. Republicans (68%) are more likely than Independents (55%) or Democrats (56%) to say it is very or somewhat
important to them that New Hampshire hold the first presidential primary.

Importance of New Hampshire Holding First Primary - By Party ID - December 2022
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Given the political ramifications of the proposed change by the DNC, the UNH Survey Center conducted an experiment to see if people
respond differently based on the sponsor of the proposal. Respondents to the Granite State Poll were randomly asked two versions of a
set of two questions about whether they support or oppose the plan to move New Hampshire's Democratic presidental primary and how
upset they would be with the proposed change: Half were asked if they would support or oppose the Democratic Party's proposal and
half were asked if they would support or oppose a proposal, with no mention of the Democratic Party being the source of the proposal.
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Support for DNC's New Primary Timeline

When asked if they support or oppose the Democratic Party's proposal, New Hampshire residents overwhelmingly oppose the plan: Only
5% are strongly (3%) or somewhat (2%) in support of the plan, 25% are neutral, two-thirds (67%) are strongly (57%) or somewhat (10%)
opposed to it, and 2% are unsure. Four in five (79%) Republicans and 63% of Democrats are opposed to the plan, while Independents are
somewhat more ambivalent, with 52% having a neutral opinion and 47% opposed to it.

Support or Oppose New Primary Timeline by Democratic Party - December 2022
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Fifty-eight percent of New Hampshire residents say they would be very upset if the Democratic Party's proposal to make New Hampshire
the second Democratic presidential primary actually went into effect, 29% say they would be somewhat upset, 4% would be not too
upset, 8% would be not upset at all, and less than 1% are unsure. Nearly two-thirds of Democrats (65%) and Republicans (63%) say they
would be very upset if this happened, while most Independents (80%) would be somewhat upset.

How Upset Would Be if New Primary Timeline Went Into Effect - By Party ID - December 2022
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When New Hampshire residents are asked if they support or oppose the proposal, without mentioning that it is a Democratic Party
proposal, fewer people oppose it, even among Democrats. Overall, only 7% support a generically sponsored proposal to change the
primary calendar, 48% oppose it, and 44% are neutral. It is particularly interesting that opposition to changing the Democratic
presidential primary calendar is higher among Democrats when it is specifically mentioned that it is sponsored by the Democratic Party
(63%) than when it is simply a generic proposal (34%).

Support or Oppose New Primary Timeline - December 2022
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Similarly, fewer New Hampshire residents say they would be upset if a generic plan to change the Democratic presidential primary
schedule went into effect compared to one proposed by the Democratic Party: 54% of New Hampshire residents say they would be very
upset if a generic proposal to make New Hampshire the second Democratic presidential primary actually went into effect, 26% say they
would be somewhat upset, 19% would be not too upset, less than 1% would be not upset at all, and less than 1% are unsure. Only 37% of
Democrats say they would be very upset if a generic proposal to change the Democratic presidential primary schedule went into effect,
compared with 65% of Democrats who would be very upset if a proposal sponsored by the Democratic Party went into effect.

How Upset Would Be if New Primary Timeline Went Into Effect - By Party ID - December 2022
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Who's to Blame?

If New Hampsbhire is not the first Democratic presidential primary in 2024, more than three-quarters (77%) of New Hampshire residents
would consider the National Democratic Party to be very (61%) or somewhat (16%) responsible. Six in ten (60%) would consider
President Joe Biden to be very (44%) or somewhat (16%) responsible, while 54% would consider the New Hampshire Democratic Party to
be very (29%) or somewhat (25%) responsible and 38% would consider New Hampshire's congressional delegation to be very (14%) or
somewhat (24%) responsible.

Republicans are more likely than Democrats to say they would consider each of these groups or people to be very responsible but are
particularly more likely to say that President Biden would be very responsible.

How Responsible if NH Not First Primary - December 2022
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Likelihood of Voting in 2024 Democratic Presidential Primary

Despite being opposed to changing the schedule, most Granite Staters (90%) say that if the New Hampshire Democratic presidential
primary is not the first primary in 2024, it will not have an effect on which primary they vote in. Only 3% of Granite Staters say that they
will be more likely to vote in the 2024 Democratic presidential primary if it is not the first primary, 6% say they would be less likely to
vote in the Democratic primary if it is not first, and 2% are unsure. Among voters who are registered Undeclared (also referred to as
Independents), 82% say the change in schedule would make no difference in their primary of choice, 12% say it would make them less
likely to vote in the Democratic presidential primary, and 5% say it would make them more likely to vote in the Democratic primary.

Effect on Voting in 2024 Democratic Presidential Primary if NH Not First Primary - December 2022
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Early Voting

The Democratic National Committee has indicated that states holding early presidential primaries must allow early voting, which is
currently not allowed in New Hampshire. Fifty-one percent of Granite Staters say that they strongly (43%) or somewhat (8%) support
changing New Hampshire election laws to allow early voting, 14% are neutral, 34% strongly (29%) or somewhat (5%) oppose allowing
early voting, and less than 1% are unsure. Nearly all Democrats (94%) support changing the law to allow early voting but nearly
two-thirds of Republicans (64%) are opposed to this change, while Independents are about evenly split, with 38% in support and 40%
opposed.

Support or Oppose Changing NH Law to Allow for Early Voting - December 2022
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Granite State Poll Methodology

These findings are based on the latest Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center. Eight hundred
ninety-three (893) Granite State Panel members completed the survey online between December 15 and December 19, 2022. The
margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.3 percent. These MSE's have not been adjusted for design effect. The response rate for
the December 2022 Granite State Poll is 25%. The design effect for the survey is 3.1%.

Data were weighted by respondent sex, age, education, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community
Survey (ACS) conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau, as well as party registration levels provided by the NH Secretary of State and to
2020 election results in New Hampshire.

The Granite State Panel is part of an effort by the University of New Hampshire Survey Center to investigate new ways of gathering and
understanding the opinion of New Hampshire residents. Approximately 7,250 New Hampshire adults have been recruited from
randomly-selected landline and cell phone numbers to participate in the panel. Panelists are then asked to participate in online surveys
sponsored by the UNH Survey Center.

The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-tabulation tables as some
respondents choose not to answer some questions. Due to rounding, percentages may not sum to 100%.

For more information about the methodology used in the Granite State Panel, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-2226 or by email
at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

December 2022 Granite State Poll Demographics

% N
Gender of Women 51% 440
Respondent  \/qn, 49% 425
Age of 18to 34 27% 236
Respondent 3514 49 21% 186
50 to 64 32% 280
65 and older 21% 182
Level of High school or less 36% 319
Education Tech school/Some college 31% 273
College graduate 21% 184
Postgraduate work 13% 112
Region of Central/Lakes 17% 155
State Connecticut Valley 12% 109
Manchester Area 16% 141
Mass Border 29% 256
North Country 10% 93
Seacoast 15% 136
Party ID Democrat 44% 379
Independent 16% 135
Republican 40% 342
Voting Registered Democrat 28% 246
Registration  pogistered Undeclared 42% 368
Registered Republican 30% 257
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 54% 447
Vote Voted for Trump 46% 385
Household Less than $45,000 21% 133
Income $45,000 - $74,999 20% 130
$75,000 - $99,999 20% 128
$100,000 - $149,999 30% 191

$150,000 or more 9% 56



Support NH State Law Requiring First Primary

New Hampshire state law requires the state’s presidential primary to be held seven days or more prior to any similar election in another state.
Would you say you support or oppose New Hampshire's presidential primary being required to be held before any similar election in another state?

Don’t
S ST ST SO g
STATEWIDE December 2022 51% 14% 29% 4% 1% 0% 893
Voting Registered Democrat 26% 35% 28% 9% 2% 0% 246
Registration pegistered Undeclared 57% 9% 30% 3% 1% 1% 368
Registered Republican 70% 4% 24% 1% 1% 0% 257
Party ID Democrat 35% 25% 32% 7% 2% 0% 379
Independent 41% 14% 42% 1% 0% 1% 135
Republican 68% 4% 24% 2% 1% 0% 342
Political Socialist 55% 0% 33% 11% 37
Ideology Progressive 30% 38% 29% 1% 2% 0% 139
Liberal 26% 14% 47% 11% 2% 0% 100
Moderate 52% 17% 22% 8% 1% 1% 246
Conservative 65% 1% 33% 0% 0% 231
Libertarian 59% 25% 13% 0% 4% 62
Age of 18to 34 27% 26% 46% 1% 0% 236
Respondent 35549 72% 3% 14% 8% 2% 1% 186
50to 64 48% 15% 31% 5% 1% 0% 280
65 and older 67% 8% 20% 3% 2% 0% 182
Gender of Women 40% 21% 35% 3% 1% 0% 440
Respondent ;. 59% 9% 25% 6% 1% 0% 425
Level of High school or less 60% 8% 28% 4% 319
Education Tech school/Some college 50% 21% 23% 4% 2% 273
College graduate 46% 17% 29% 4% 2% 1% 184
Postgraduate work 34% 11% 48% 4% 2% 1% 112
Region of Central/Lakes 40% 12% 39% 7% 2% 0% 155
State Connecticut Valley 65% 15% 16% 1% 1% 2% 109
Manchester Area 78% 3% 11% 7% 1% 141
Mass Border 32% 27% 39% 1% 1% 0% 256
North Country 40% 13% 37% 10% 0% 93
Seacoast 66% 7% 23% 3% 0% 1% 136
Household Less than $45,000 65% 14% 17% 1% 2% 133
Income $45,000 - $74,999 68% 8% 18% 4% 1% 0% 130
$75,000 - $99,999 55% 7% 28% 6% 3% 128
$100,000 - $149,999 37% 8% 46% 8% 1% 1% 191
$150,000 or more 44% 14% 38% 2% 1% 0% 56
Media Usage CNN viewer 43% 9% 44% 2% 1% 0% 240
Conservative radio listener 69% 11% 21% 105
Fox News viewer 75% 4% 17% 4% 248
Joe Rogan listener 72% 16% 12% 86
Local NH news viewer 55% 17% 24% 3% 1% 1% 587
MSNBC viewer 36% 19% 41% 2% 1% 0% 154
NHPR listener 45% 13% 32% 8% 2% 0% 190
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 32% 25% 35% 6% 2% 1% 447
Vote Voted for Trump 73% 3% 21% 2% 1% 385



Importance of New Hampshire Holding First Primary

How important is it to you that New Hampshire hold the first presidential primary?

Very important §omewhat .Not very Not important Don’t know/Not N
very important important important atall sure -
STATEWIDE December 2022 43% 19% 21% 16% 0% 892
Voting Registered Democrat 22% 33% 31% 14% 0% 245
Registration pogistered Undeclared 47% 19% 18% 15% 1% 368
Registered Republican 61% 8% 19% 13% 0% 257
Party ID Democrat 30% 26% 26% 18% 0% 379
Independent 30% 25% 21% 22% 2% 135
Republican 57% 11% 19% 12% 342
Political Socialist 55% 0% 25% 20% 37
Ideology Progressive 29% 34% 26% 10% 0% 139
Liberal 13% 25% 25% 37% 1% 99
Moderate 46% 22% 22% 10% 1% 246
Conservative 55% 5% 27% 12% 0% 231
Libertarian 37% 46% 5% 12% 62
Age of 18to 34 22% 28% 30% 19% 236
Respondent 35,49 53% 15% 14% 17% 1% 186
50to 64 47% 14% 26% 12% 0% 280
65 and older 56% 19% 8% 16% 0% 181
Gender of Women 39% 22% 21% 18% 0% 440
Respondent e, 49% 13% 23% 14% 1% 424
Level of High school or less 58% 9% 17% 16% 319
Education Tech school/Some college 29% 36% 20% 15% 0% 273
College graduate 45% 13% 30% 11% 1% 184
Postgraduate work 29% 19% 24% 27% 0% 112
Region of Central/Lakes 25% 18% 23% 34% 0% 155
State Connecticut Valley 64% 17% 11% 6% 2% 109
Manchester Area 68% 11% 8% 12% 0% 141
Mass Border 28% 29% 28% 16% 256
North Country 36% 9% 49% 5% 0% 93
Seacoast 53% 21% 11% 14% 1% 136
Household Less than $45,000 53% 25% 11% 11% 0% 132
Income $45,000 - $74,999 58% 9% 12% 21% 130
$75,000 - $99,999 54% 5% 20% 21% 0% 128
$100,000 - $149,999 35% 13% 31% 19% 2% 191
$150,000 or more 39% 11% 35% 15% 56
Media Usage CNN viewer 36% 15% 25% 24% 0% 239
Conservative radio listener 54% 25% 16% 5% 105
Fox News viewer 67% 13% 5% 14% 0% 248
Joe Rogan listener 55% 33% 3% 9% 86
Local NH news viewer 49% 23% 15% 13% 0% 587
MSNBC viewer 35% 18% 15% 32% 0% 154
NHPR listener 37% 17% 30% 15% 0% 190
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 28% 26% 27% 18% 1% 447

Vote Voted for Trump 60% 13% 17% 10% 0% 385



Support or Oppose New Primary Timeline by Democratic Party

(Asked to half of sample)

The Democratic Party is considering a proposal that would schedule the 2024 New Hampshire Democratic presidential primary in second place,
along with Nevada. Would you say you support or oppose this proposal, or does it not matter to you?
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How Upset Would Be if New Primary Timeline Went Into Effect
(Asked if opposed to Democratic Party proposal)

Which of the following best describes how you would feel if the proposal to make New Hampshire the second Democratic presidential primary
actually went into effect?

Somewhat Don’t know/Not
Very upset upset Not too upset  Not upsetatall sure
STATEWIDE December 2022 58% 29% 4% 8% 0%
Voting Registered Democrat 73% 18% 8% 0%
Registration Registered Undeclared 53% 43% 4% 0% 1%
Registered Republican 49% 21% 0% 29% 1%
Party ID Democrat 65% 28% 6% 0% 1%
Independent 16% 80% 5%
Republican 63% 12% 3% 22% 0%
Political Socialist 96% 3% 0%
Ideology Progressive 69% 24% 7%
Liberal 26% 67% 6% 1%
Moderate 69% 25% 4% 0% 2%
Conservative 52% 13% 4% 31%
Libertarian 96% 1% 3%
Age of 18to 34 55% 39% 6%
Respondent 35,49 56% 7% 5% 32%
50to 64 67% 30% 3% 0%
65 and older 57% 38% 2% 0% 3%
Gender of Women 64% 29% 6% 0%
Respondent ey 55% 20% 2% 21% 1%
Level of High school or less 63% 14% 23%
Education  14ch school/Some college 66% 33% 0% 1%
College graduate 42% 46% 11% 1% 1%
Postgraduate work 52% 23% 24% 1%
Region of Central/Lakes 40% 57% 1% 0% 1%
State Connecticut Valley 13% 83% 2% 2%
Manchester Area 77% 22% 1% 0%
Mass Border 79% 15% 5% 0% 1%
North Country 62% 10% 28%
Seacoast 34% 22% 3% 42%
Household Less than $45,000 52% 47% 1%
Income $45,000 - $74,999 67% 31% 1% 0% 1%
$75,000 - $99,999 45% 8% 1% 46%
$100,000 - $149,999 55% 30% 13% 2%
$150,000 or more 19% 78% 1% 3%
Media Usage CNN viewer 80% 13% 5% 0% 1%
Conservative radio listener 89% 9% 1% 1%
Fox News viewer 90% 9% 0% 0% 1%
Joe Rogan listener 93% 5% 2%
Local NH news viewer 63% 23% 4% 10% 1%
MSNBC viewer 28% 68% 2% 0% 2%
NHPR listener 46% 44% 10% 0%
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 64% 30% 6% 0% 1%
Vote

Voted for Trump 52% 24% 3% 21% 0%
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Support or Oppose New Primary Timeline
(Asked to half of sample)

A proposal is being considered that would schedule the 2024 New Hampshire Democratic presidential primary in second place, along with Nevada.
Would you say you support or oppose this proposal, or does it not matter to you?

Don’t
o SIS e SDSMNSOMS e
STATEWIDE December 2022 1% 7% 44% 11% 37% 0% 484
Voting Registered Democrat 2% 21% 39% 16% 23% 0% 89
Registration  pegistered Undeclared 1% 6% 42% 15% 35% 0% 209
Registered Republican 0% 44% 3% 53% 0% 164
Party ID Democrat 2% 18% 45% 14% 20% 1% 149
Independent 2% 51% 14% 33% 90
Republican 0% 2% 46% 8% 44% 0% 220
Political Socialist 1% 32% 63% 4% 13
Ideology Progressive 0% 19% 52% 27% 2% 0% 34
Liberal 4% 16% 46% 18% 16% 0% 46
Moderate 1% 9% 29% 17% 44% 0% 148
Conservative 0% 0% 62% 4% 34% 0% 151
Libertarian 1% 27% 4% 68% 30
Age of 18to 34 11% 71% 10% 8% 122
Respondent 35,49 0% 8% 30% 28% 34% 95
50to 64 0% 4% 45% 3% 47% 0% 148
65 and older 3% 5% 26% 7% 59% 0% 114
Gender of Women 1% 6% 60% 6% 27% 0% 215
Respondent o, 0% 8% 33% 13% 46% 0% 254
Level of High school or less 46% 54% 182
Education  14ch school/Some college 2% 4% 47% 18% 30% 0% 138
College graduate 1% 14% 41% 20% 23% 0% 87
Postgraduate work 1% 20% 44% 12% 23% 0% 72
Region of Central/Lakes 0% 7% 65% 9% 18% 0% 86
State Connecticut Valley 1% 10% 27% 10% 52% 0% 65
Manchester Area 1% 9% 20% 2% 67% 0% 58
Mass Border 2% 8% 51% 6% 33% 0% 141
North Country 0% 1% 57% 7% 35% 0% 57
Seacoast 0% 4% 33% 31% 33% 75
Household Less than $45,000 0% 7% 37% 21% 33% 1% 47
Income $45,000 - $74,999 2% 10% 37% 4% 46% 0% 77
$75,000 - $99,999 1% 2% 49% 5% 42% 0% 59
$100,000 - $149,999 0% 7% 52% 7% 33% 0% 136
$150,000 or more 1% 15% 36% 8% 41% 0% 41
Media Usage CNN viewer 1% 6% 58% 15% 20% 1% 132
Conservative radio listener 0% 43% 29% 28% 61
Fox News viewer 0% 0% 27% 11% 62% 169
Joe Rogan listener 32% 29% 38% 48
Local NH news viewer 1% 5% 35% 14% 44% 0% 286
MSNBC viewer 1% 10% 61% 6% 22% 1% 84
NHPR listener 2% 17% 35% 28% 17% 0% 81
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 2% 14% 50% 16% 17% 1% 192
Vote Voted for Trump 0% 2% 38% 7% 53% 257



How Upset Would Be if New Primary Timeline Went Into Effect
(Asked if opposed to proposal)

Which of the following best describes how you would feel if the proposal to make New Hampshire the second Democratic presidential primary
actually went into effect?

Somewhat Don’t know/Not
Very upset upset Not too upset  Not upsetatall sure N
STATEWIDE December 2022 54% 26% 19% 0% 0% 232
Voting Registered Democrat 46% 19% 34% 34
Registration pogistered Undeclared 48% 24% 27% 0% 1% 105
Registered Republican 65% 30% 4% 1% 0% 92
Party ID Democrat 37% 31% 31% 0% 1% 51
Independent 53% 31% 15% 0% 0% 42
Republican 59% 27% 13% 1% 0% 114
Political Socialist 100% 1
Ideology Progressive 8% 48% 43% 2% 10
Liberal 31% 56% 13% 16
Moderate 59% 17% 24% 0% 90
Conservative 47% 46% 5% 2% 1% 57
Libertarian 59% 10% 32% 22
Age of 18to 34 46% 38% 16% 22
Respondent 35,49 26% 24% 50% 0% 59
50 to 64 51% 40% 7% 1% 1% 74
65 and older 83% 10% 6% 1% 75
Gender of Women 55% 32% 11% 0% 1% 71
Respondent e 55% 21% 24% 1% 0% 150
Level of High school or less 69% 20% 11% 99
Education Tech school/Some college 40% 25% 35% 1% 65
College graduate 38% 51% 10% 1% 38
Postgraduate work 53% 15% 27% 3% 2% 25
Region of Central/Lakes 20% 68% 10% 1% 0% 23
State Connecticut Valley 66% 10% 23% 1% 40
Manchester Area 68% 12% 19% 1% 41
Mass Border 71% 19% 8% 2% 55
North Country 70% 26% 4% 24
Seacoast 20% 39% 41% 0% 47
Household Less than $45,000 34% 44% 22% 26
Income $45,000 - $74,999 52% 46% 0% 1% 39
$75,000 - $99,999 51% 39% 8% 1% 1% 28
$100,000 - $149,999 79% 9% 12% 0% 55
$150,000 or more 45% 8% 43% 4% 20
Media Usage CNN viewer 43% 12% 45% 46
Conservative radio listener 17% 34% 47% 2% 34
Fox News viewer 59% 24% 17% 0% 123
Joe Rogan listener 53% 8% 39% 32
Local NH news viewer 56% 25% 18% 0% 1% 167
MSNBC viewer 57% 9% 33% 23
NHPR listener 29% 20% 51% 1% 36
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 33% 42% 25% 0% 1% 64
Vote

Voted for Trump 65% 20% 14% 1% 155



How Responsible if NH Not First Primary - President Joe Biden

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be responsible if New Hampshire were not the first Democratic presidential
primary in 20247 President Joe Biden

Very Somewhat Not too Not responsible Don’t know/Not N
responsible responsible responsible atall sure -
STATEWIDE December 2022 44% 16% 3% 20% 16% 872
Voting Registered Democrat 30% 23% 3% 25% 19% 244
Registration pegistered Undeclared 46% 16% 2% 25% 11% 366
Registered Republican 60% 8% 6% 11% 16% 239
Party ID Democrat 29% 29% 3% 23% 15% 376
Independent 36% 6% 5% 36% 18% 135
Republican 62% 6% 3% 11% 19% 325
Political Socialist 2% 12% 2% 28% 57% 37
Ideology Progressive 46% 24% 1% 17% 11% 138
Liberal 23% 27% 4% 38% 9% 99
Moderate 39% 22% 4% 30% 5% 230
Conservative 62% 3% 5% 7% 23% 228
Libertarian 53% 8% 1% 22% 16% 62
Age of 18to 34 32% 16% 2% 30% 20% 236
Respondent 35549 55% 14% 4% 19% 8% 186
50to 64 41% 16% 2% 15% 26% 265
65 and older 57% 14% 7% 17% 6% 176
Gender of Women 33% 15% 2% 22% 28% 423
Respondent ;. 58% 16% 5% 16% 6% 422
Level of High school or less 49% 13% 15% 24% 305
Education Tech school/Some college 51% 11% 4% 26% 8% 269
College graduate 35% 22% 5% 20% 18% 182
Postgraduate work 33% 19% 8% 25% 15% 111
Region of Central/Lakes 37% 15% 6% 22% 19% 152
State Connecticut Valley 48% 30% 1% 19% 2% 109
Manchester Area 49% 9% 1% 17% 23% 126
Mass Border 45% 16% 4% 22% 13% 255
North Country 12% 16% 2% 29% 41% 92
Seacoast 66% 8% 4% 14% 8% 135
Household Less than $45,000 34% 33% 2% 28% 3% 132
Income $45,000 - $74,999 48% 13% 3% 11% 25% 128
$75,000 - $99,999 63% 18% 2% 6% 11% 126
$100,000 - $149,999 31% 13% 3% 27% 26% 191
$150,000 or more 53% 9% 9% 21% 7% 55
Media Usage CNN viewer 27% 19% 3% 28% 23% 237
Conservative radio listener 70% 11% 2% 13% 4% 103
Fox News viewer 63% 8% 2% 16% 12% 231
Joe Rogan listener 69% 5% 4% 13% 9% 84
Local NH news viewer 49% 17% 2% 20% 12% 583
MSNBC viewer 23% 36% 4% 18% 19% 152
NHPR listener 25% 24% 2% 29% 20% 188
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 30% 26% 3% 27% 14% 444
Vote

Voted for Trump 62% 5% 4% 13% 17% 368



How Responsible if NH Not First Primary - The National Democratic Party

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be responsible if New Hampshire were not the first Democratic presidential
primary in 2024? The National Democratic Party

Very Somewhat Not too Not responsible Don’t know/Not N
responsible responsible responsible atall sure -
STATEWIDE December 2022 61% 16% 4% 2% 17% 875
Voting Registered Democrat 47% 28% 1% 4% 20% 244
Registration pegistered Undeclared 67% 17% 3% 1% 11% 367
Registered Republican 72% 5% 7% 1% 15% 241
Party ID Democrat 49% 30% 1% 4% 17% 376
Independent 77% 7% 1% 0% 16% 135
Republican 66% 7% 8% 1% 18% 327
Political Socialist 26% 3% 5% 66% 37
Ideology Progressive 61% 29% 1% 0% 10% 139
Liberal 52% 29% 1% 4% 14% 99
Moderate 64% 22% 7% 3% 4% 230
Conservative 62% 9% 5% 2% 23% 230
Libertarian 83% 2% 3% 0% 12% 62
Age of 18to 34 59% 19% 0% 1% 21% 236
Respondent 35549 83% 7% 0% 2% 8% 186
50to 64 43% 29% 1% 1% 26% 265
65 and older 69% 6% 17% 3% 6% 179
Gender of Women 47% 19% 4% 3% 27% 424
Respondent ;. 75% 14% 3% 1% 7% 423
Level of High school or less 46% 20% 8% 25% 305
Education  14ch school/Some college 82% 7% 1% 3% 6% 271
College graduate 55% 26% 1% 2% 16% 183
Postgraduate work 62% 13% 1% 5% 20% 111
Region of Central/Lakes 61% 17% 0% 1% 20% 154
State Connecticut Valley 64% 28% 1% 5% 2% 109
Manchester Area 62% 14% 1% 2% 21% 127
Mass Border 63% 20% 1% 1% 15% 256
North Country 40% 9% 16% 0% 35% 92
Seacoast 70% 5% 10% 5% 10% 135
Household Less than $45,000 55% 36% 1% 1% 6% 132
Income $45,000 - $74,999 67% 5% 1% 3% 24% 128
$75,000 - $99,999 64% 14% 9% 0% 12% 127
$100,000 - $149,999 55% 15% 0% 2% 27% 191
$150,000 or more 67% 19% 1% 7% 6% 56
Media Usage CNN viewer 55% 15% 1% 4% 25% 238
Conservative radio listener 62% 23% 11% 0% 4% 105
Fox News viewer 63% 13% 12% 1% 12% 233
Joe Rogan listener 67% 13% 13% 7% 86
Local NH news viewer 65% 16% 5% 3% 11% 585
MSNBC viewer 37% 36% 2% 4% 22% 152
NHPR listener 42% 33% 1% 3% 22% 189
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 55% 27% 1% 3% 14% 445
Vote

Voted for Trump 70% 6% 7% 1% 16% 370



How Responsible if NH Not First Primary - The New Hampshire Democratic Party

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be responsible if New Hampshire were not the first Democratic presidential
primary in 2024? The New Hampshire Democratic Party

Very Somewhat Not too Not responsible Don’t know/Not N
responsible responsible responsible atall sure -
STATEWIDE December 2022 29% 25% 12% 17% 18% 873
Voting Registered Democrat 13% 29% 16% 21% 21% 243
Registration pegistered Undeclared 31% 22% 8% 25% 13% 367
Registered Republican 42% 25% 13% 3% 16% 241
Party ID Democrat 17% 26% 13% 26% 19% 375
Independent 34% 16% 8% 25% 17% 134
Republican 37% 26% 12% 6% 19% 327
Political Socialist 0% 6% 11% 17% 66% 37
Ideology Progressive 21% 33% 9% 22% 15% 138
Liberal 24% 19% 15% 31% 12% 98
Moderate 23% 26% 18% 28% 5% 230
Conservative 39% 19% 12% 7% 23% 230
Libertarian 37% 45% 1% 0% 16% 62
Age of 18to 34 19% 23% 10% 24% 24% 236
Respondent 35549 30% 35% 14% 12% 9% 186
50to 64 32% 16% 12% 13% 27% 264
65 and older 36% 28% 11% 19% 7% 177
Gender of Women 20% 26% 5% 19% 30% 424
Respondent e 35% 23% 19% 16% 7% 421
Level of High school or less 29% 29% 8% 10% 24% 305
Education Tech school/Some college 33% 26% 10% 21% 9% 270
College graduate 26% 13% 19% 22% 20% 182
Postgraduate work 22% 24% 13% 19% 21% 110
Region of Central/Lakes 31% 15% 18% 16% 20% 153
State Connecticut Valley 20% 33% 12% 30% 4% 109
Manchester Area 45% 13% 5% 13% 23% 126
Mass Border 27% 29% 12% 17% 15% 255
North Country 12% 33% 3% 11% 42% 92
Seacoast 32% 27% 15% 17% 11% 135
Household Less than $45,000 24% 32% 12% 26% 6% 132
Income $45,000 - $74,999 50% 6% 12% 8% 25% 128
$75,000 - $99,999 17% 36% 15% 19% 13% 127
$100,000 - $149,999 26% 10% 10% 26% 28% 191
$150,000 or more 23% 36% 13% 19% 9% 55
Media Usage CNN viewer 25% 17% 13% 21% 25% 237
Conservative radio listener 20% 29% 29% 17% 5% 105
Fox News viewer 46% 21% 12% 9% 12% 233
Joe Rogan listener 30% 31% 19% 13% 7% 86
Local NH news viewer 29% 30% 9% 20% 13% 584
MSNBC viewer 23% 12% 12% 32% 21% 152
NHPR listener 13% 11% 16% 35% 25% 188
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 15% 25% 14% 30% 16% 443
Vote

Voted for Trump 44% 24% 11% 4% 17% 370



How Responsible if NH Not First Primary - New Hampshire's Congressional Delegation

To what extent, if at all, do you think each of the following would be responsible if New Hampshire were not the first Democratic presidential
primary in 2024? New Hampshire’s Congressional Delegation

Very Somewhat Not too Not responsible Don’t know/Not N
responsible responsible responsible atall sure -
STATEWIDE December 2022 14% 24% 22% 17% 23% 870
Voting Registered Democrat 3% 13% 27% 30% 27% 243
Registration pegistered Undeclared 15% 26% 20% 17% 21% 367
Registered Republican 25% 32% 21% 5% 17% 238
Party ID Democrat 2% 20% 26% 27% 26% 375
Independent 30% 15% 16% 21% 17% 134
Republican 20% 29% 22% 7% 23% 324
Political Socialist 3% 4% 22% 71% 37
Ideology Progressive 5% 25% 40% 10% 21% 138
Liberal 9% 15% 20% 36% 20% 98
Moderate 6% 31% 20% 30% 13% 230
Conservative 26% 21% 21% 8% 25% 227
Libertarian 15% 37% 28% 2% 18% 62
Age of 18to 34 9% 14% 30% 18% 29% 236
Respondent 35549 20% 20% 30% 15% 15% 186
50to 64 14% 28% 10% 13% 35% 261
65 and older 15% 35% 18% 23% 9% 177
Gender of Women 9% 24% 19% 13% 35% 423
Respondent ;. 20% 22% 23% 22% 12% 419
Level of High school or less 7% 34% 15% 11% 32% 305
Education Tech school/Some college 20% 13% 36% 22% 10% 268
College graduate 18% 22% 14% 17% 30% 182
Postgraduate work 13% 20% 19% 25% 23% 110
Region of Central/Lakes 27% 15% 12% 17% 27% 153
State Connecticut Valley 19% 43% 10% 18% 11% 109
Manchester Area 13% 19% 24% 20% 25% 125
Mass Border 11% 20% 26% 18% 26% 254
North Country 7% 35% 3% 13% 42% 92
Seacoast 8% 20% 47% 17% 8% 134
Household Less than $45,000 15% 50% 7% 10% 18% 131
Income $45,000 - $74,999 25% 26% 13% 9% 27% 128
$75,000 - $99,999 5% 21% 37% 15% 22% 127
$100,000 - $149,999 18% 9% 7% 34% 32% 191
$150,000 or more 9% 21% 21% 27% 21% 53
Media Usage CNN viewer 4% 22% 21% 23% 31% 237
Conservative radio listener 15% 33% 34% 13% 6% 105
Fox News viewer 21% 38% 15% 6% 20% 230
Joe Rogan listener 25% 32% 22% 13% 9% 86
Local NH news viewer 11% 28% 24% 18% 19% 582
MSNBC viewer 3% 28% 23% 17% 29% 152
NHPR listener 4% 29% 17% 25% 25% 188
2020 Pres Voted for Biden 4% 21% 24% 30% 22% 443
Vote

Voted for Trump 25% 29% 21% 5% 20% 367



Effect on Voting in 2024 Democratic Presidential Primary if NH Not First Primary

If New Hampshire were not the first Democratic presidential primary in 2024, would that make you more or less likely to vote in the 2024
Democratic presidential primary?

STATEWIDE
Voting

Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

December 2022

Registered Democrat
Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Women

Men

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
CNN viewer

Conservative radio listener

Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Voted for Biden
Voted for Trump

More likely
3%

0%
5%
1%
0%
0%
5%

0%
0%
0%
6%

4%
1%
8%
1%
5%
5%
1%
0%
2%
1%
7%
1%
1%
0%
8%
0%
2%
10%
1%
11%
1%
12%
6%
17%
3%
1%
1%
1%
4%

Would not have an

effect on 2024
primary vote
90%

99%
82%
91%
98%
97%
78%
100%
100%
100%
84%
87%
81%
100%
81%
93%
79%
95%
84%
87%
87%
96%
94%
93%
92%
83%
92%
98%
80%
99%
94%
80%
92%
86%
89%
70%
74%
67%
89%
98%
87%
98%
82%

Less likely Don’t know/Not sure
6% 2%
0% 0%

12% 0%
2% 6%
1% 1%
3% 0%

12% 5%
0%

0%
9% 7%
7% 0%

19% 0%

15% 0%
2% 5%

11% 2%
1% 4%

11% 1%
3% 4%

11% 1%
3% 0%
4% 1%
5% 0%
1% 0%
6% 10%
6% 1%
1% 0%

11% 1%
1% 1%
3% 1%
9% 0%
7% 0%
2% 1%

10% 0%

18% 0%

14% 6%

16%

8% 1%
1% 0%

11% 0%
1% 1%

10% 4%

891

245
366
257
377
135
342
37
139
98
246
231
62
236
186
280
180
439
424
319
271
184
112
155
109
141
254
93
136
133
129
128
191
56
240
105
248
86
586
154
190
445
385



Support or Oppose Changing NH Law to Allow for Early Voting

The Democratic National Committee has indicated that states holding early presidential primaries must allow early voting, which is currently not

allowed in New Hampshire. Would you support or oppose New Hampshire changing its election laws to allow early voting?

STATEWIDE
Voting

Registration

Party ID

Political
Ideology

Age of
Respondent

Gender of
Respondent

Level of
Education

Region of
State

Household
Income

Media Usage

2020 Pres
Vote

December 2022

Registered Democrat
Registered Undeclared
Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Socialist

Progressive

Liberal

Moderate
Conservative
Libertarian

18to 34

35to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Women

Men

High school or less
Tech school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central/Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

Less than $45,000
$45,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 or more
CNN viewer
Conservative radio listener
Fox News viewer

Joe Rogan listener
Local NH news viewer
MSNBC viewer

NHPR listener

Voted for Biden
Voted for Trump

Strongly Somewhat
support support
43% 8%
86% 10%
45% 8%
4% 8%
84% 10%
32% 7%
6% 8%
97% 0%
98% 2%
72% 23%
46% 17%
8% 2%
1% 0%
63% 4%
29% 11%
35% 12%
46% 6%
51% 11%
38% 5%
34% 6%
42% 10%
55% 9%
53% 9%
38% 8%
41% 1%
38% 18%
55% 8%
32% 10%
41% 3%
66% 6%
43% 8%
36% 8%
37% 9%
43% 1%
62% 4%
11% 9%
10% 9%
16% 3%
48% 7%
63% 11%
70% 11%
81% 11%
4% 7%

Neutral

14%

3%
7%
29%
5%
21%
23%
3%
0%
4%
7%
30%
22%
11%
25%
15%
5%
15%
15%
21%
14%
6%
7%
16%
4%
8%
10%
32%
23%
2%
15%
17%
15%
11%
15%
2%
13%
1%
12%
16%
5%
5%
21%

Somewhat Strongly
oppose oppose
5% 29%
0% 1%
8% 33%
7% 53%
0% 1%
1% 39%
9% 55%

0%
0%
15% 16%
3% 57%
3% 72%
22%
9% 26%
4% 34%
10% 33%
2% 22%
9% 33%
7% 31%
6% 27%
2% 28%
4% 27%
6% 33%
2% 52%
10% 25%
2% 24%
1% 25%
11% 23%
1% 25%
12% 21%
7% 31%
2% 37%
1% 45%
7% 12%
13% 65%
15% 52%
15% 65%
7% 25%
1% 9%
7% 6%
0% 3%
11% 57%

Don’t
know/Not

sure

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

893

246
368
257
379
135
342
37
139
100
246
231
62
236
186
280
182
440
425
319
273
184
112
155
109
141
256
93
136
133
130
128
191
56
240
105
248
86
587
154
190
447
385



